CITY COMMISSION

STAFF REPORT
CITY OF "
Cooper City

Someplace Special

DEPARTMENT: Commission
DATE: January 9, 2024

SUBJECT: Status of the Pay Study Implementation — Commissioner Shrouder

RECOMMENDATION:
Commissioner Shrouder requests a status update on the Pay Study Implementation

BACKGROUND OF ITEM:
At the August 22, 2023 Commission Meeting, the Commission approved Evergreen Solutions,
LLC’s Classification and Compensation Study Recommendations.

ANALYSIS:
N/A

STRATEGIC PLAN:
N/A

FISCAL IMPACT:
N/A

ALTERNATIVES:
N/A

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Compensation and Classification Study Final Report



Workflow History

Allen, Tedra

Eggleston, Ryan

Allen, Tedra

Allen, Tedra

NEW ITEM: Not Yet Routed

Assigned to City Manager

Assigned to City Clerk

END WORKFLOW - APPROVED

ATTORNEY'S OFFICE: F...

COMPLETE: Forward to ...

APPROVE ITEM: End Wo._..

01/03/24
11:06 AM

01/04/24
04:09 PM

01/04/24
11:33 PM

01/05/24
09:45 AM



