

CITY COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

DEPARTMENT: Commission

DATE: January 9, 2024

SUBJECT: Status of the Pay Study Implementation – **Commissioner Shrouder**

RECOMMENDATION:

Commissioner Shrouder requests a status update on the Pay Study Implementation

BACKGROUND OF ITEM:

At the August 22, 2023 Commission Meeting, the Commission approved Evergreen Solutions, LLC's Classification and Compensation Study Recommendations.

ANALYSIS:

N/A

STRATEGIC PLAN:

N/A

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

ALTERNATIVES:

N/A

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Compensation and Classification Study Final Report

Workflow History			
User	Task	Action	Date/Time
Allen, Tedra	NEW ITEM: Not Yet Routed	ATTORNEY'S OFFICE: F	01/03/24 11:06 AM
Eggleston, Ryan	Assigned to City Manager	COMPLETE: Forward to	01/04/24 04:09 PM
Allen, Tedra	Assigned to City Clerk	APPROVE ITEM: End Wo	01/04/24 11:33 PM
Allen, Tedra	END WORKFLOW - APPROVED		01/05/24 09:45 AM